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RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which cominenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth
day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Publislhied agreeably to the Resolve of Jumne 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
WILLIAM J, ¢CONDON....PRINTER TO THE STATE,

1835,



7176

PAY ROLL—SENATE,~—PAY ROLL—HOUSE,

@hapter 78,

.. Resolve on the Pay Rell of tho Senute

Apploved March 24, 1835

Resorvep, That there be paid to the several persons
named in the above and preceding Roll the sumset against
their names respectively, amounting, in the whole, to the’
sumn of Five Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Six Dollars.

PAY ROLL of the Members of the House of Represent-
atives of the Fifteenth Legislature of the State of Maine held
in Augusta commencing January seventl, and ending March

24th 1835.

o Sl 2B

TOWNS. MEMBERS’ NAMES, g 18| &g

< =) Y

’ 21E| o

5] F§

County of York. i

Saco, Cotton Bradbury, .80|77170
York, Solomon Brooks, 100|75]170
Lyman, Robert Cousins, . 901771172
Newfield, . Joseph Dam, 95{77]173
Biddeford, Ezra Dean, 80|77[170
Kittery, Roger DeeringJr.’ 1157713 177
South Berwick; - | Charles J. Goodwin, 11077176
Shapleigh, . John Gowen, + 110077174
Elliot, ‘ { William Hammond 1120177)178:.
Waterborough, Henry Hobbs, 85771171

Hollis, William Hobson, 75(73]161
Alfred, John Holmes, 901771172
Acton, Aaron Hubbard, 105(717| 175

Ceornish, Augustus Johnson, 90|77 172 -
Kennebunk; James Lord, 8577|171
Wells, Samuel Mildram; 951771173
Limerick, John A, Morrill, 90159136
Kennebunk Port, |- John G. Perkins, 90177 112
Sanford, John Powers, 1004771174
Lebanon, Aaron Ricker, 110)77{176
North Berwick, |James Stuart, 100)72] 164
Limington, Henry Small, 7517211569
Parsonsfield, James W. Weeks, 95|73/ 165
Buxton, | Stephen Woodman Jr. 1 7577 169




Freeport,
Falmouth,

Cape Elizabeth,
Portland,

Neiwv Gloucester,
Harpswell,
Gorham,
Portland,

Gray,

Portland,

North Yarmouth,
Raymond,
Poland,
Westbrook,

Brunswick,
Sebago,
Scarborough,
Standish,
Cumberland,
Harrison,
Bridgton,
Portland,
Pownal,
Durham,
Windham,
Danville,
Minot,

Richmond,
Dresden,
Edgecomb,
Thomaston,
Bristol,
Wales,
Whitefield,
Warren,

Bath,
Bowdoin,
Patricktown,
Union,
Waldoborough,
Bowdoinham,
Cushing,
Nobleborough,
Alna,
Boothbay,

PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE,

County of Cumberland.
Samuel Bliss,

Ezra T. Backnam,
John D, Buzzell,
James Brooks,
Charles Cobb,

John Curtis,

William . Files,
Eliphalet Greeley,
Meshach Humphvey,
Luther Jewett,
William Hawes,
Jonas Jordan,
Williams Maxwell,
Levi Morrill,

Benja, Quimby,

John M. O’Brien,
Dayvid Potter,

Asa Stuart,

Elisha Strout,
Joseph Sturdivant,
Amos Thomas,
Archibald Thompson,
John T, Walton,
Henry Warren,
Joseph Warren,

John Webb,

Benja. Waterhouse,
Nathan L, Woodbury,

County of Linceln.
Jabez R. Blanchard,
Joseph B. Bridge,
David Brown,
Jonathan Cilley, speaker.
Samuel Erskine,
Joseph Foss,

Daniel Goud,
Amos H. Hodgman,
Zina Hyde,
Johnson Jaques,
Samuel Kennedy,
John Lermond,
Jacob Ludwig,
William Lunt,
George Mclntire,
John D. McCrate,
John Mcl.ean,
Benjamin Reed,

1569
166
168
166
162
162
168
166
164
166
164
166
164

32
121
160
172
170
169

165 -

173
174

166

164
162
167
161
162

158
167
163
222
166

159 «
158

162
162
160
169
160
162
159
169
162
159
148

177
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Topsham,
Wiscasset,
Thomaston,
8t. George
Lisbon,
Litchfield,
Jeflerson,
Georgetown,

3

Orland,
Cranberry Isles,
Franklin,
Ellsworth,

" Vinalhaven,
Buckspoit;
Hancock,
Eden,
Castine,
Deer Isle,
Brooksville,

Hodgdon,
Calais,
Pembroke,
Harrington,
East Machias,
Lubec,
Eastport,
Machias Port,
Baring,
Joneshorough,

Vassalborough,
Winthrop,
Waterville,
Farmington,
Gardner,
Hallowell,
Monmouth,
Leeds,
Clinton,
Belgrade,
China,
Wayne,
Chesterville
Temple,

3

PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE.

Dayvid Scribner,
Moses Shaw,
Elkanah. Spear,
Thomas H. Smalley,
Paul C. Tebbets,
Sylvanus Waterman,
Joseph Weeks Jr,
John White,

County of Hancock,
Rufus Bucl,
John Bunker,
Stephen Gould,
Charles Jarvis,
Francis McMullen,
Moody Pillsbury,
EliphaletPetingell 2d.
Jacob S. Thomas,
George Vose,
Richard Warren,
David Wasson,

County of Washington.
James B. Doyle;
Seth Emerson,
Stephen C. Foster,
Winslow Gallison,
Joshua A, Lowell,
Jabez Mowry,
Lorenzo Sabine,
Samuel Small,
Matthias Vickery,
Ephbraim Whitney,

County of I{ennehec.
Joseph R. Abbot,
Samuel P, Benson,
Timothy Boutelle,
Moses Butterfield,
Alexr, S. Chadwick,
John T'. P. Dumont,
Ebenezer Freeman,
Israel Herrick,
James Lamb,
Richard Mills,
Prince B. Moores,
John Morrison,

Seth Norcross,
Edwin Noyes,

200

220
160
190
235
230
190
250
160

160
162
168
170
160
158
160
165

158
152
176
173
178
118
172
179
155
179
153

194
204
198
180
126
183
184
138
204
146

156
166
122
162
156
155
158
159
160
157
158
158
169
163

2—4




Augusta,
Hallowell,
New. Sharon,
Readfield,
Pittston,
Albion,
Sidney,
Fayette,
Augusta,
Wilton,

Denmark;
Sumner,
Rumford,
Hebron,
Turner,
Carthage,
Hiram,
Paris,
Canton,

Mexico, " ¢’

Bethel,
Greenwood,
Norway,
Buckfield,
Albany,
Lovell,
Livermore;:

Industry,
Blanchard,
Harmony,
Brighton,
Salem,

Solon,
Milburn,

New Portland,
Starks,

New,_ Vineyard,

Chandlerville,
Lexington,
Fairfield,

St. Albans,
Norridgwock,
Anson,
Madison,

PAY.ROLL OF THE HOUSE.

John Potter,

Sylvanus W: Robinson,
Jonathan Russ,

David F. Sampson
Eliakinm' Scammon),
James Stratton, E
Daniel Tiffany Jr.”
Jogeph H. Undelwood;
Richard H. Vose,
Ephraim Woodman, ’

‘John Briggs,
“Alvaii Bolster,
Rogers Decoster,
Ajalon Dlllmgham
Edsil Grover,
Levi A. Hannaford,’
Lazarus’ Hath'xway

I John Healsey

Curtis P, How,
Asa Kiniball,

| William Noyes -

William Parsons,
Virgil D. Parris,
Moses Pattee,

| John Walker,
| Reuel Washburn,

County of‘SOﬁmér‘s‘ét;; :

Benjamin Allen,
Thomas Davee,
Cleopas Boyd,
Silas Russell,
George Carll,
Elijah Coolidge,
Thomas Cunrier,
Reuben J. Hill,
Edgar Hilton,
Elijah Mantor,
James Nichols Jr. -
Gearge Peoage,
Ebenezer S. Phelps,
Sewall Prescott,
Arthur Spaulding,
Daniel Stewart Jr.

John Wharff,

: County of° ()xfmd.
Elias' Berry, o

Speaker,

154
155

160 ¢

167
167
161
167
1567

154
162 |~

779

1747

162%°
164

164 |

160
164

174
1647 |
160 | v

168
164
164
161
168

152

162
222
167

167
166

162
166
/(164
163

166
167
159
164
162

1164
163




780 PAY ROLL QF THE HOUSE,

County of Penobscot. | [
Dixmont, Eben &llen Jr. . | 5577165
Dexter, Gilman M. Burleigh, | 70{69]152.
Bangor, Henry Call, 70|77[168,
Howland, | Dennis W, Carpenter, {120]77]178
Sebec, Joseph Chase, 1100777 [176
Orono, Samuek Coney Ju. 85|17\ 171
Guilfard,, Stedman Davis, L1577 177
Hampden,, Thomas Emery, 70[77)168
Carmel,. William Ewmery, 85|711(171
Corinth,, David A. Gove, 100{77{174
Atkinson;, William Hutchins, 1056|75|171
Brewer, Theophilus Nickerson,! 75(77(169 |
Barnard, Stephen Palmer, 115{74/171
Lincoln, Nathaniel Webster, . [120!77|178
Milford, Bartlett Weeks;, 95171113,
County of Waldo.
Liberty, David Bartlett, 3017|164 |
Freedom, Jeremiah Curtis, 3573153
Montville, Nathaniel Emery, 35731153 |
Lincolnville, Francis Fletcher 2d, 60{77166
Belfast, Charles Gorden, 50i77{164
Camden, John Harkness, 65|77/167
Prospect, Samuel S. Heagan, 65{15/163
Frankfort, Nathan Ide, 685|77|167
Hope, ' George Lermond, 507171164
Brooks, Thomas R. Lane, 55171165
Thorndike, Josiah Moulton, 45'77 163
Troy, Jesse Smart, 45],'7’7 163
Knox, Elijah Vose, 35i77 161
Northport, Thomas Witherly, 55|77 165
Benjamin Tappan, Chaplain, 10
Nathaniel Hall, 6 10
Jona. C. Morrill, “ 10
Silas Curtis, « 10
William A. Drew, ce 10
George Webber, ¢ 10
George Shepherd, ¢ 6
Arthur Drinkwater, ¢ 6
John B. Husted, ¢ 6
James L. Child, Clerk, 77126945
E. St. John Neally, Asst. Clerk, 77154
Thomas Baker, Mes- 17,385
senger, Including two » Wrapping paper
assistants and Page, per order, 7
James L. Child, Clerk,
Twenty Five additional days, 30|105




PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE. 81

RECAPITULATION.
County of York, 2245]1810] 4070
<« ¢ Cumberland, 185012064 4459
‘¢ Lincoln, 10601991} 4248
* ¢« Hancock, 1165} 87| 1807
¢ *“ Washington, 2085 670} 1757
¢« ¢ Kennebec, 470(1830| 3754
<t Oxford, 9951296 2791
¥ ¢ Somerset, ; 910]1283| 2850
€« Penobscot, © 7 1139071142] 2562
¢« ¢« Waldo, ' 690/1068| 2274
Chaplains, ‘ 78
Clerk, 269 £
Assistant Clerk, ‘ 154
Messenger, Assistants and Page, 392
Clerk additional, 105
31570 42,

Chapter 79.

fiesolve on the Pay Roll of tho House of Representatives.
Approved March 24, 1835,

Resorvep, That there be allowed and paid out of the
Treasury of the State to the several persons named in the
preceding Reoll, the sums set against their respective names
amounting to Thirty One Thousand, Five Hundred and
Seventy Dollars and Fifty Cents.



